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ACADEMIC CALENDAR FALL 2017

Monday		July 31		Last day for continuing non-matriculated students to apply for matriculation for Fall 2017 semester.
Mon – Thurs	August 21 - 24	Registration.
Thursday		August 24	Last day to drop course(s) for 100% tuition refund. 
[bookmark: _GoBack]				Last day to file ePermit request.
Friday		August 25	First day of classes.
Fri., Mon-Thurs	August 25, 28-31	 *Late Registration and Program Changes.
Thursday		August 31	*Last day to drop course(s) for 75% tuition refund. 
				*Last day to add/swap course(s).
				Financial aid certification enrollment status date.
				Last day to drop without the grade of WD.
Friday		September 1	Course Withdrawal Drop period begins.  A grade of WD is assigned to students who officially drop a 
				course(s).
				COA rosters available.
Sunday		September 3	No classes scheduled.
Monday		September 4	Labor Day – College is closed.
Thursday		September 7	*Last day to drop course(s) for 50% tuition refund.
Thursday		September 14	*Last day to drop course(s) for 25% tuition refund.
				Course Withdrawal Drop period ends.
				COA rosters due.
				*Last day to drop course(s) WITHOUT a grade of W.
				Last day to change/declare a Major/Minor to be effective for Fall 2017. 
				Last day to file for June 2018 Graduation.
				Census date – Form-A cutoff.
Fall 2017 Convocation. 
Friday		September 15	Course Withdrawal period begins. A grade of W is assigned to students who officially drop course(s).
Tuesday		September 19	Classes follow a Thursday schedule.
Wed – Fri		September 20 – 22	No classes scheduled.
Fri – Sat		September 29 -30	No classes scheduled.
Monday		October 9	College is closed – no classes.
Fri - Thurs	October 13-19	Midterm Assessment Period.
Saturday		October 14	Saturday office hours for selected areas of Student Support Services.
Friday		November 10	Last day to apply for Pass/Fail option.
Course Withdrawal period ends.  Last day to withdraw from course(s) WITH a grade of W without 
Committee on Academic Policy and Standards approval.
			Last day for INC grade changes for Spring 2017 and Summer 2017 to be received by the Office of 
			the Registrar.
Saturday		November 11	Saturday office hours for selected areas of Student Support Services.
Tuesday		November 21	Classes follow a Friday schedule.
Thurs– Sun	November 23-26	College is closed – no classes.		
Tuesday		December 12	Last day for classes.
 				Last day to rescind Pass/Fail option.
Wednesday	December 13	Reading Day.
				Final Examinations for mass exams only.
Thurs -Wed	December 14 - 20	Final Examinations. 
Wednesday	December 20	End of Fall 2017 term.
Sunday - Monday	December 24 - 25	College is closed.
Sunday		December 31	College is closed.
Monday		January 1, 2018	College is closed.
Wednesday	January 10, 2018	Fall 2017 Conferral date.


*Students may still be liable for tuition.             
  Dates listed above are subject to change without prior notification.					Revised 3/16/2017
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